DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CONTRACT ID NO

ILOCOS SUR REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF BICAL RIVER REVETMENT 25, BRGY. SAOANG, SAN JUAN,

PROJECT NAME

PROJECT LOCATION BRGY. SAOANG, SAN JUAN, ILOCOS SUR

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

Engineer Sur (hereinafter called the "Contractor"). "Entity") and JMCQ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY with office address at Mabilbila Sur, Santa, Ilocos THIS AGREEMENT, made this 13th day of June, 2025 between DPWH-ILOCOS SUR FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE with office address at Bantay, llocos Sur (hereinafter called the

LAUREANO Q. QUINTOS, JR.

RIVER REVETMENT 25, BRGY. SAOANG, SAN JUAN, ILOCOS SUR - 25AC0078 (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for SEVEN MILLION SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF BICAL and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein. EIGHN HUNDRED & 63/100 PESOS ONLY (Php 7,064,800.63) by the Contractor for the execution

(Subject to be provisions of Executive Order No. 91, 8, 2019)

MICHELLE'F. FULLER Accountant III

WITNESSETH:

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

- respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
- N construed as part of this Agreement, viz.: Regulations of Republic The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
- 2 Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
- Drawings/Plans;
- Specifications
- Bill of Quantities

JMCQ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY

JASPER MARK C. QUIOCHO

Owner/General Manager

- General and Special Conditions of Contract;
- v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;
- 0 Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted; Technical and

envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding

- 0 Performance Security;
- Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- 0 Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the such as the Notice to Proceed, are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that Procuring likewise form part of the Contract. Entity concerned in the Variation Orders, and Warranty Security PBDs. Winning bidder agrees
- ω execution and completion of the works in accordance with his/her/its Bid. In consideration for the sum of SEVEN MILLION SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED & 63/100 PESOS ONLY (Php 7,064,800.63) or such other sums as may be ascertained, JMCQ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY agrees to the

Republic of the Philippines

RAYNALDO R. ABLOG, MAPA

OIC-District Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

DPWH-INFR-52-2016 Page 1 of 3

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 25AC0078

CONTRACT ID NO

PROJECT NAME

PROJECT LOCATION

The DPWH-ILOCOS SUR FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

PROCURING ENTITY: DPWH-ISED I

JMCQ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CONTRACTOR:

Represented by:

Represented by:

OIC-District Engineer RAYNALDO R. ABLOGALO

JASPEK MARK C. QUIOCHO Owner/General Manager

Witnessed by: (Subject to be the provisions of Executive Order No. 91, s. 2019)

MICHELLE F. FULLER
Accountant III

Engineer III Q. QUXNTOS, JR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CONTRACT ID NO : 25AC0078

PROJECT NAME REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF BICAL RIVER REVETMENT 25, BRGY. SAOANG, SAN

PROJECT LOCATION BRGY. SAOANG, SAN JUAN, ILOCOS SUR JUAN, ILOCOS SUR

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PROVINCE OF ILOCOS SUR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

issued on January 02, 2025 at Santa, Ilocos Sur, Philippines, known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing CONTRACT and AGREEMENT and they acknowledged to me that the BEFORE ME, as the Notary Public for and within the personally appeared RAYNALDO R. ABLOG,OIC-District Engineer, representing the REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES (Department of Public Works and Highways), with Residence Certificate No. 22349524 issued on January 06, 2025 at Vigan City, Ilocos Sur and JASPER MARK C. QUIOCHO representing JMCQ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY with Residence Certificate No. 29985614 same is their true act and deed for and in behalf of the parties they represented.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT is written, duly signed by the contracting parties and their witnesses at the left margin and above their typewritten. instrument consists 으 Three 3 pages, including this page 9 Which

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, l have hereunto affixed my Signature and Official

Notary Public

Doc. No.

Page No. Page No. Series of

48

ATTY ROWN'S P. RAPANUT
JURISDICTION OF KTC VIGAN CITY
PTR NO. 14850-1-2-2025
COMMISSION NO. 18-2025
UNTIL DECEMBER 31-2026

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 25AC0078

CONTRACT ID NO

PROJECT NAME REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF BICAL RIVER REVETMENT 25, BRGY. SAOANG, SAN JUAN, ILOCOS SUR

PROJECT LOCATION BRGY, SAOANG, SAN JUAN, ILOCOS SUR

BILL OF QUANTITIES

7,064,800.63				TOTAL AMOUNT	
256,649.34	236.98	sq.m.	1,083.00	Filter Cloth	1714(3)
1,139,686.08	3,652.84	.m.no	312.00	Stone Masonry	1711(1)
3,804,339.60	2,780.95	.m.no	1,368.00	Gabions	511(1)a3
1,389,941.43	545.58	cu.m.	2,547.64	Embankment	1704(1)b
219,288.01	289.26	.m.ps	758.10	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	1702(1)a
116,625.60	116,625.60	l.s.	1.00	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1701(1)
5,266.80	5,266.80	l.s.	1.00	Clearing and Grubbing	1700(2)
42,756.00	42,756.00	l,s.	1.00	Mobilization and Demobilization	B.9
81,907.20	81,907.20	l.s.	1.00	Occupational Safety and Health	B.7(1)
8,340.57	2,780.19	ea	3.00	Project Billboards	B.5
AMOUNT	UNIT COST	TINU	QTY	DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.

Prepared By:

Engineeyili Chief Maintenance Section

Concurred & Accepted/By:

JASPER MARK C. QUIOCHO
Owner/General Manager
JMCQ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY